
ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES ::TIRUPATI 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

INTERNSHIP DETAILS :: 2021- 22 

Venue(Physical 
mode:Area/ Virtual 

S.No. Title of the Project Mode: Platform) Duration 

Cloud-Bases Project on Health-Care and Pharma 

I Sector Online 2 Months 

Face Emotion Recognition Using Sequential 

2 CNN Model Online 2 Months 

3 Machine Leaming Based Flood Prediction Online 2 Months 

4 Cloud based Data Analytics on Banking Domain Online 2 Months 

Cyber Security and Artificial Intelligence for 

5 Cloud-based Internet of Transportation Systems Online 2 Months 

Driver Drowsiness Classification Based on Eye 

6 Blink and Head Movement Features Online 2 Months 

Fake Reviews Detection Using Supervised 

7 Machine Leaming Online 2 Months 

8 Stress Detection in Social Media Biogs Online 2 Months 

Flight Delay Prediction Based on Aviation Big 

9 Data and Machine Leaming Online 2 Months 

Auotmatic Traffic sign Recognition using Al 

10 and Deep Leaming Algorithm Online 2 Months 

An Efficient Spam Detection Technique For loT 

11 Devices Using Machine Leaming Online 2 Months 

12 Road Accident Prediction Model Online 2 Months 

Detecting the Security Level of Various 

13 Cryptosystems Using Machine Learning Online 2 Months 

Application of Visual Cryptography Scheme in 

14 Software Watermarking Online 2 Months 

Implementing Data Cloud for Retail Data 

15 Analytics and Consumer Packge Goods Online 2 Months 

16 Health care analysis using machine learning Online 2 Months 

Predictive Diabetes Diagnosis using Datamining 

17 Algorithms Online 2 Months 

A light weight policy update scheme for 

18 outsourced personal health records sharing. Online 2 Months 

Job Classification Using Machine Leaming 
OnlinJ: 

1 

19 Algorithms 
2 Months 

Detection and classification of Acute Illness of 

20 facial cues using Machine Learning Online 2 Months 

Cryptanalysis of an anonymous and tracable 

21 group data sharing in cloud computing Online 2 Months 

1 

Mentor 

Mrs. B Rupa Devi 

Mr. G Ramakrishna 

Dr. S Jumlesha 

Ms K Divya Reddy 

Ms. G Kanishaka 

Mr. N Venkatramana 

Ms. T Ramya Sri 

Mr. M Kiran Moni 

Dr. K Navaz 

Mr. B Ramana Reddy 

Mr. G Ramakrishna 

Mr. S Sundara Pandiyan 

Mrs. P Charishma 

Dr. S Athinarayanan 

Mr. T Sreenivasula 

Reddy 

Mr. B.Ramana Reddy 

Ms.Reddi Durgasree 

Mr.B.Sunil Kumar 

Mrs.B Rupa Devi 

Mrs. H. Teja 

Dr. S. Athinarayanan 



SENTIMENT ANALYSIS OF A PRODUCT 

BASED ON USER REVIEWS USING 

22 RANDOM FORESTS ALGORITHM Online 2 Months Ms. D Dhanya 

A Categorization of Cloud-Based Services and 

Their Security Analysis in the Healthcare Sector 
Online 

23 2 Months Dr. K. Navaz 

Smart Tender/Contract Management System 

24 Using Blockchain 
Online 2 Months Ms. L Charitha 

Security improvement of cloud data using hybrid 
Online 

Mr. T. Sreenivasula 

25 cryptography and stegnography 2 Months Reddy 

A HIGHER - LEVEL SECURITY SCHEME 

FOR KEY ACCESS ON CLOUD 

26 COMPUTING 
Online 2 Months Mrs M.Lakshmi Preethi 

FUZZY ELLIPTIC CURVE 
CRYPTOGRAPHY BASED CIPHER TEXT 

POLICY ATTRIBUTE BASED 

27 ENCRYPTION FOR CLOUD SECURITY Online 2 Months Dr.S.Jumlesha 

Managing Privacy and Security in Cashless 

28 Society Online 2 Months Mrs.P.Anusha 

Automatic grading of answer sheets of high 

29 school students Online 2 Months Mrs.S.Venkata Lakshmi 

30 Detecting Fake Accounts on Social Media Online 2 Months Mr. B. Ramana Reddy 

31 Project management system using Android Online 2 Months Dr.K.Navaz ' 
Revocable Multi-Authority Encryption for 

32 Cloud Storage Online 2 Months M r.T. Sai Kishore 

33 ARTISPOT Mobile App Online 2 Months Mr. S. Athinarayanan 

34 Covid-19 detection using CNN Online 2 Months Mr. S. Jumlesha 

Detection & Classification of Pneumonia in 

Chest X-RAY images using deep learning Mr.T.Sreenivasula 

35 techniques Online 2 Months Reddy 

36 Online Interaction among Students and Faculty Online 2 Months Mr. B. Sunil Kumar 

37 Reform Mobile App Online 2 Months Ms. K.Susmitha 

38 GAMBOL SPARK MOBILE APP Online 2 Months Ms. J. Sivarani 

39 Hospital Management System Online 2 Months Mr.J.Chandra babu 

Automatic parking space management using Mrs. B. Rupa Devi 

40 vehicle detection Online 2 Months Singh 

41 Accident Prevention System Online 2 Months MR.S.PRA THAP 
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• YLRINFOTECHPRIVATELlMITEO 
10·14·58i, Above HDFC Bank, Beside CMR Shopping Mall V.V Mohal Ro il<; 

Ttrupati. 517501, Chlttoor Dist., A.P., India. 
Mobile: ~91 88856 56699, e-mail: ylrinfotech@gmail.com, info@ylrinfotech.com 

Website: https/ /ylrlnfotech.co_m 
= =================·:c..:..·" - ···" 

l ),11,; 05-06-2022 

INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE 
This is to certify that Miss. P. NANDHINI bearing Roll no.: 18AK1A0584, a st11dcnt of 

ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (AUTONOMOUS) 

has completed on internship in PYTHON from 30 - April - 2022 to 05 - June - 2022. 
' !'. NANDHINI has worked as a full stack Python developer. This internship invo!\'cG ::,·.,er ,: " 

Python concepts which was successfully completed by P. NANDHINI. She is well versed in 

PYHTON, DJANGO FRAME WORK. 
We found her to be highly sincere, hardworking, result-oriented & innovative during her tenure 

with us. We wish her all the bc:st in all her future endeavours. 

Your Sincerely. 

Y ASESHWINI , 

YLR Info tech. 

r.;;;VI.R INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED 
--~~:1hH 

n:,,.rfnr 

Scanned by CamScanner 



ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES:: 

f) TIRUPATI 
(AUTONOMOUS) 
Department of CSE 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT(CSP) 

Name of Event Number of Activities Number of Students Involved 

~ CSP 24 
,_ 

193 

HOD 

HEAD 
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Annamacnarya \nstitt.te ~1 
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S.NO ROLLNO 
1 20AK1A0546 
2 20AK1A0544 
3 20AK1A0507 
4 20AK1A0531 
5 20AK1A0550 
6 20AK1A0551 
7 20AK1A0543 
8 21AK5A0504 
9 20AK1A0537 

10 20AK1A0521 
\ J 11 20AK1A0540 

12 20AK1A0539 
13 20AK1A0530 

14 20AK1A0532 
15 20AK1A0542 
16 21AK5A0501 
17 21AK5A0502 
18 21AK5A0505 
19 21AKSA0506 
20 21AKSA0507 
21 21AKSA0508 
22 21AK5A0509 
23 21AK5A0510 
24 20AK1A0504 
25 20AK1A0508 
26 20AK1A0510 
27 20AK1A0511 
28 20AK1A0527 
29 20AK1A0535 
30 20AK1A0517 
31 20AK1A0501 

32 20AK1A0513 

33 20AK1A0514 
34 20AK1A0557 
35 20AK1A0555 
36 20AK1A0552 

Annamacharya Institute of Technology and Sciences::Tirupati 
Department of Computer Science & Engineering 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT 

NAME OF THE STUDENT BATCH GUIDE NAME Tittle of the Project A JAHNAVI 
M HIRANMAYEE 
P BHAGYA SRI 
V GNANIKA 

Ms. Y .Saroja Teaching and tutoring 1 JAYANTHI 
ideas JAYSHEEL 

HIMAKAR 
BHOOMIKA 
P HARIKA 
C DEEPTHI 
G HEMALATHA 
A HEMALATHA 2 Dr.Shaik Jumelesha Agriculture and 
V GNANAPRASUNA Farming 
GOPICHANDANA 
R HIMABINDHU 
ARJUN 
BHANUPRAKASH 
CHANDRA 
CHANDRASEKAR 

Ideas to help DASTAGIRI 3 Dr.S.Athinaryanan Environment and DHANUSH 
fight climate change 

HARSH IT 
KARTHIK 
AKHIL 
BHANUPRIYA 
G BHARGAVI 
K BHARGAVI 

4 Dr.K.Navaz Computer Literacy FASIYA 
Awareness Survey 

HARIKA _ 
GAYATHRI A •- . 

AASHRITHA VARMA C 

EMURU CHANDHINI 

A CHAND RI KA 5 M1· .. I.Chandra Babu Health and Wellbeign K KAVYA 
C JYOTSNA 
JHANSI 



37 20AK1A0506 ANUSHA 
38 20AK1A0512 BHARGAVI 
39 20AK1A0547 JASHNAVI Animal Birth Control 
40 20AK1A0545 G.JAHNAVI and Anti Rabies 

6 Mrs.B.Rupa Devi 
Vaccinationation for 41 20AK1A0505 AKHILA 

42 20AK1A0503 AJAY Stray Dogs 
43 20AK1A0519 CHIRUDEEP 
44 20AK1A0560 KIRAN 
45 20AK1A0516 CHARITHA 
46 20AK1A0558 KAVYA 
47 20AK1A0526 DIVYA 
48 20AK1A0515 CHANDU 7 Mr.S.Prathap Organic farming 
49 20AK1A0518 CHIRANJEEVI 
50 20AK1A0523 DIN ESH 
51 20AK1A0509 BHARGAVI 
52 20AK1A0533 GOWTHAM 
53 20AK1A0538 CHANDRA ) 
54 20AK1A0534 HARi KRISHNA Community 
55 20AK1A0559 KIRAN 8 Mr.T.Sreenivasula Reddy Cleanliness and 
56 20AK1A0549 JAYANTH Improvement 

57 20AK1A0553 JITHESH 
58 20AK1A0556 VI SW ANA TH 
59 20AK1A0502 ABHINAYA P 
60 20AK1A0520 DE EPA K 
61 20AK1A0522 DHEERAJ G 
62 20AK1A0524 DINESH P 
63 20AK1A0528 CHARITHA T 9 Mr.V.Sambasiva planataion 
64 20AK1A0529 GIRi DHAR REDDY M 

65 20AK1A0541 HEMANTH E 

66 20AK1A0554 JOHNSON PAUL R 
67 21AK5A0503 BHARGAVA 

) 

Project~r V H~ 

\ , , 



~.NU ROLLNO 
1 20AK lAOS 76 
2 20AK1A0577 
3 20AK1A0583 
4 20AK1A0584 
5 20AK1A0586 
6 20AK1A05B9 
7 21AKSA0512 
8 20AK1A0562 
9 20AK1A0568 

10 20AK1A0569 
11 20AK1A0571 
12 20AK1A05 78 
13 20AK1A0579 
14 20AK1A0594 
15 20AK1A0595 
16 21AKSA0514 
17 20Ai<1A0598 
18 20AK1A0599 
19 20AK1AOSAO 
20 20AK1A05Al 
21 20AK1AOSA6 
22 20AK1AOSA7 
23 20AK1A05B5 
24 20AK1AOSCO 
25 2 lAKSAOS 13 
26 20AK1A0580 
27 20AK1A0582 
28 20AK1AOSA9 
29 21AKSA0511 
30 21AKSA0515 
31 21AK5A0516 
32 21AK5A0518 
33 21AK5A0519 
34 21AKSA0520 
35 20AK1A0565 
36 20AK1A0567 
37 20AK1A0587 
38 20AK1A05A2 
39 20AK1AOSA3 
40 20AK1AOSA4 

41 20AK1A05B1 

42 20AK1A05B2 

43 21AK5A0517 

Annamacharya Institute of Technology and Sciences::Tirupati 
Department of Computer Science & Engineering 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT 
NAME OF THE STUDENT BATCH GUIDE NAME 

MANUVARDHINI 
MEGHANA.P 
MU KE SH.D 
MUNI TEJA.V l Mrs.S.Venka ta Lakshmi 
NAF EESA SUL THAN 
ROHITH .J 
KULADE EP CHOWDARY.P 
KOUSHIK .U.S 
LIKITH SAI.G 
LIYAZ BHANU SHAIK 
MADHAVI .M 
MEGHANA REDDY.K 2 Mr.C.Bhanu Prakash 

MONIKA.M 
NIYATHI.L 
NIKITHA.P 
LAKSHMI VARA PRASAD 
OBAIAH .G 
PARTHA SARADHI NAIDU .K 
PAVAN KUMAR.S 
PAVAN TEJA.G 
PREM KUMAR.M 3 Mrs. P.Charishma 

PRUDHVI GANESH.T 
SHAIK RAZAULLA 
ROHITH KUMAR REDDY.I 
SURESH .B 
MOUNIKA.K 
MOUNIKA.P -PUSHPANJALI .U 
KIRAN ACHARI.M 
LAUTH KUMAR.K 4 Mrs.G.Sailaja 

LOKESH\lyAR REDDY.Y 
MADHURI.V 
KAMALLI .M 
MANJUNATH.M 
LAKSHMI DEVI.M 
LAVANYA.G 
NANDINI.M 
PAVITHRA REDDY.P 
POOJITHA.C 5 Mr.D.Sainath 

POOJITHA.R · 
RACHANA.C 
RADHIKA.M 
MAOHU CHANDANA.G 

Tittle of the Project 

OrganicFarming on 
Fruits and Vegetables 

Floriculture and 
ornamental Flowers 

Health and wellbeing 

Food collection and 
distribution 

Crop rotation and 
organic farming 



44 20AK1A0563 KRISHNA.K 
45 20AK1A0564 KULLAI SWAMY.M 
46 20AK1A0566 LAKSHMI NARAYANA REDDY. 
47 20AK1A0574 MAHESH.M 
48 20AK1A0575 MAHESH.P 6 Mr.B.Sunil Kumar Plantation 
49 20AK1A0591 NARENDRA.V 
50 20AK1A0593 NAVEEN KUMAR REDDY.B 
51 20AK1A0596 NITHIN KUMAR.S 
52 20AK1A0586 REDDY PRAKASH.T 
53 20AK1A0561 KOMAL.K 
54 20AK1A0570 LOKESHWAR REDDY.B 
55 20AK1A0572 MADHU SUDHAN.G 
56 20AK1A0589 NARAHARI MURTHY.V 

Road Problems in 57 20AK1A0590 NARENDRA.D 7 Mr.N.Venkata Ramana 
Rural Areas 58 20AK1A0592 NAVEEN.P 

59 20AK1A05B0 RAAHID SHAIK 
60 20AK1A0584 RANJITH NAIK 
61 20AK1A0587 REDDY SHEKAR REDDY.B ) 

Project Co-ordinator 

) 
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Annamacharya Institute of Tcch11ology and Sciences: :Tirupati 
Department of Computer Science & Engineering 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT '\;LI 
NAME OF THE STUDENT BATCH GUIDE NAME Tittle of the Project 

S.NO ROLLNO 

1 20AK1A05D7 K SREENIKHITHA 

2 20AK1A05C7 T SW ETHA 
3 20AK1A05G6 TEJASWINI Career Choice 
4 20AK1A05G4 YASWANTH 1 Mr.P.Bhanu Prakash Guidance 
5 20AK1A05G5 YUGANDHAR 
6 20AK1A05C5 SAi GANESH 

7 20AK1A05C8 SAi VEN KATA GANESH 

8 21AK5A0523 PRASANTH 
9 20AK1A05E7 B TEJASWINI 

10 20AK1A05C4 G SAi ESHMITA 
11 20AK1A05D6 T SINDHU SREE 

12 20AK1A05Fl S VYSHNAVI Blood Levels and 

13 20AK1A05GO 0 VINITHA 2 M rs. Reddi Durga Sree Groups 

14 20AK1A05El C SRUJANA 
15 20AK1A05f2 G VAMSI KRISHNA 

16 21AK5A0535 I SURYA 
17 19AK1A05fl SASIRAJU 
18 20AK1A05DO V SAi KEERTHI 

19 20AK!A05D4 V SANNUTHA 

20 20AK1A05D8 M SREELEKHA 

21 20AK1A05D9 R SREE VARSHA 

22 20AK1A05Dl SHAIK SAMEER 3 Mrs.H.Teja Organic farming 

23 20AK1A05F8 K VINAY KUMAR 

24 20AK1A05G3 M YASWANTH SAi 

25 21AK5A0527 K SO MESH 

26 21AK5A0530 E VENKAT 

27 20AK1A05f5 PV SUVITHA 

28 20AK1A05F6 C VENKATASUBBULU 

29 20AK1A05F9 S VINE ELA 

30 19AK1A05G3 A SRAVANI 4 Mrs.C. Hemavathy 
Agriculture and 

31 20AK1A05D2 S SAMPOORNA 
Sustainable Farming 

32 21AK5A0536 DIWAKAR 

33 21AK5A0524 SAi RAM 

34 21AK5A0525 GHOUSE BASHA 

35 20AK1A05Cl A ROHITSAI 

36 20AK1A05C3 M SADDAM 

37 20AK1A05C6 D SAi SOWMYA 

38 20AK1A05C9 Y SAi YASHVANTH 
Ideas on Tutoring 

39 20AK!A05D3 M SANJANA 5 Mr.U.Prem Sagar School Students for 

40 20AK1A05E5 K SUNIL GANESH 
their Better Future 

41 20AK!A05E8 K THANOOJA 

42 20AK1A05FO TTONIKA 

43 2 OAK1A05F3 G VARSHITHA 



44 20AK1AOSC2 RUKHAIAH 
45 20AK1A0505 PSASIKALA 
46 20AK1AOSEO MK SREYA 
47 20AKIA05E6 P T£JASWI Water facilities and 
48 20AK1AOSE3 SULAIMAN 6 MsJ.Siva Ran i drinking water 
49 20AK1AOS E4 SUMANTH ava ilability 
SO 20AK!AOSE9 THARUN SAi 
SI 20AK1AOSG2 YASASWINI 
52 20AK1AO SF7 VUAY 
53 21AKSA0521 MANOJA 
54 21AKSA0522 NEELAKANTESWARA 
55 21AKSA05 26 SIVA KRISHNA ideas for community 
56 2 !AKSA0528 SUCHARITHA 7 Mr.S.Revanth Babu cleanliness and 
57 21AKSA0529 SUDHEER improvement 
58 21AK5AOS33 VISHNU 
59 19AK!A0513 VINAY 
60 21AK5A053! B VENU GOPAL 
61 2!AKSA0532 G VINAY KUMAR 
62 21AKSA0534 SVISWANADH Government 

63 20AK!AOSG! VINUTHNA 8 Mr.T.Sai Kishore Schemes in 

64 29AKIAOSE2 SUDHEER BABU Agriculture Sector 

65 20AK!AOSF4 CH VENKATA SOWMYA 

Project Co•ordinator HOD 
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Annamacharya Institute of Technology and Sciences::Tirupati 
Department of Computer Science & Engineering 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT 

S.NO ROLLNO NAME OF THE STUDENT BATCH GUIDE NAME Tittle of the Project 

1 20AK1A05D7 K SREENIKHITHA 
2 20AK1A05C7 TSWETHA 
3 20AK1A05G6 TEJASWINI 
4 20AK1A05G4 YASWANTH Career Choice 

1 Mr.P.Bhanu Prakash Guidance 5 20AK1A05G5 YUGANDHAR 
6 20AK1A05C5 SAi GANESH 
7 20AK1A05C8 SAi VENKATA GANESH 
8 21AK5A0523 PRASANTH 
9 20AK1A05E7 B TEJASWINI 

10 20AK1A05C4 G SAi ESHMITA 
11 20AK1A0506 T SINDHU SREE 
12 20AK1A05Fl S VYSHNAVI Blood Levels and 
13 20AK1A05GO 0 VINITHA 2 Mrs.Reddi Durga Sree Groups 
14 20AK1A05El C SRUJANA 
15 20AK1A05F2 G VAMSI KRISHNA 
16 21AK5A0535 I SURYA 
17 19AK1A05Fl SASIRAJU 
18 20AK1A05DO V SAi KEERTHI 
19 20AK1A05D4 V SANNUTHA , 
20 20AK1A05D8 M SREELEKHA . 
21 20AK1A05D9 R SREE VARSHA 
22 20AK1A05Dl SHAIK SAMEER 3 Mrs.H.Teja Organic farming 
23 20AK1A05F8 K VINAY KUMAR 
24 20AK1A05G3 M YASWANTH SAi 
25 21AK5A0527 K SOMESH 
26 21AK5A0530 EVEN KAT 
27 20AK1A05F5 PV SUVITHA I 

28 20AK1AOSF6 C VENKATASl:IBBUW 
29 20AK1A05F9 S VINEELA 
30 19AK1AOSG3 A SRAVANI 4 Mrs.C.Hemavathy 

Agriculture and 
31 20AK1A05D2 S SAMPOORNA Sustainable Farming 
32 21AKSA0536 DIWAKAR 
33 21AKSA0524 SAi RAM 
34 21AKSA0525 GHOUSE BASHA 
35 20AK1A05Cl A ROHITSAI 
36 20AK1A05C3 M SADDAM 
37 20AK1A05C6 DSAI SOWMYA 
38 20AK1A05C9 Y SAi YASHVANTH Ideas on Tutoring 
39 20AK1A05D3 M SANJANA 5 Mr.U.Prem Sagar School Students for 
40 20AK1A05E5 K SUNIL GANESH their Better Future 
41 20AK1A05E8 K THANOOJA 
42 20AK1A05FO TTONIKA 
43 20AK1A05F3 G VARSHITHA 



44 20AK1A05C2 RUKHAIAH 
45 20AK1A05D5 P SASIKALA 
46 20AK1A05EO MK SREYA 
47 20AK1A05E6 P TEJASWI 

Water facilities and 48 20AK1A05E3 SULAIMAN 6 Ms.J.Siva Rani . drinking water 49 20AK1A05E4 SUMANTH 
50 20AK1A05E9 THARUN SAi availability 

51 20AK1A05G2 YASASWINI 
52 20AK1A05F7 VIJAY 
53 21AK5A0521 MANOJA 
54 21AK5A0522 NEELAKANTESWARA 
55 21AK5A0526 SIVA KRISHNA 

ideas for community 56 21AK5A0528 SUCHARITHA 7 Mr.S.Revanth Babu cleanliness and 57 21AK5A0529 SUDHEER 
58 21AK5A0533 VISHNU improvement 

59 19AK1A0513 VINAY 
60 21AK5A0531 B VENU GOPAL 
61 21AK5A0532 G VINAY KUMAR 
62 21AK5A0534 S VISWANADH Government 
63 20AK1A05Gl VINUTHNA 8 Mr.T.Sai Kishore Schemes in 
64 29AK1A05E2 SUDHEER BABU Agriculture Sector 
65 20AK1A05F4 CH VENKATA SOWMYA 

Pro~ 
HOD 



Annamacharya Institute of Technology and Sciences::Tirupati 
Department of Computer Science & Engineering 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT 
-

:>.NU ROLLNO NAME OF THE STUDENT BATCH GUIDE NAME Tittle of the Project 

1 20AK1A0576 MANUVARDHINI 

2 20AK1A0577 MEGHANA.P 

3 20AK1A0583 MUKESH.D OrganicFarming on 

4 20AK1A0584 MUNI TEJA.V 1 Mrs.S.Venkata Lakshmi Fruits and Vegetables 

5 20AK1A0586 NAFEESA SUL THAN 

6 20AK1A05B9 ROHITH.J 

7 21AK5A0512 KULADEEP CHOWDARY.P 

8 20AK1A0562 KOUSHIK.U.S 

9 20AK1A0568 LIKITH SAI.G 

10 20AK1A0569 LIYAZ BHANU SHAIK 

11 20AK1A0571 MADHAVI.M Floriculture and 

12 20AK1A0578 MEG HANA REDDY.K 2 Mr.C.Bhanu Prakash ornamental Flowers 

13 20AK1A0579 MONIKA.M 

G 14 20AK1A0594 NIYATHI.L 

15 20AK1A0595 NIKITHA.P 

16 21AK5A0514 LAK$HMI VARA PRASAD 

17 20AK1A0598 OBAIAH .G 

18 20AK1A0599 PARTHA SARADHI NAIDU .K 

19 20AK1A05A0 PAVAN KUMAR.S 

20 20AK1A05Al PAVAN TEJA.G 

21 20AK1A05A6 PREM KUMAR.M 3 Mrs.P.Charishma Health and wellbeing 

22 20AK1A05A7 PRUDHVI GANESH.T 

23 20AK1A05B5 SHAIK RAZAULLA 

24 20AK1A05CO ROHITH KUMAR REDDY.I 

25 21AK5A0513 SURESH .B 

26 20AK1A0580 MOUNIKA.K 

27 20AK1A0582 MOUNIKA.P 
' 

28 20AK1A05A9 PUSHPANJALI .U 

29 21AK5A0511 KIRAN ACHARI.M Food collection and 

30 21AK5A0515 LALITH KUMAR.K 4 Mrs.G .Sailaja distribution 

31 21AK5A0516 LOKESH\fl!AR REDDY.Y 

32 21AK5A0518 MADHURI .V 

33 21AK5A0519 KAMALLI .M 

34 21AK5A0520 MANJUNATH .M 

35 20AK1A0565 LAKSHMI DEVI.M 

36 20AK1A0567 LAVANYA.G 

37 20AK1A0587 NANDINI.M 

38 20AK1A05A2 PAVITHRA REDDY.P Crop rotation and 

39 20AK1A05A3 POOJITHA.C s Mr.D.Sainath 
organic farming 

40 20AK1A05A4 POOJITHA.R · 

41 20AK1A05B1 RACHANA.C 

42 20AK1A05B2 RADHIKA.M 

43 21AK5A0517 MAOHU CHANDANA.G 



44 20AK1A0563 KRISHNA.K 
45 20AK1A0564 KULLAI SWAMY.M 
46 20AK1A0566 LAKSHMI NARAYANA REDDY. 
47 20AK1A0574 MAHESH.M 
48 20AK1A0575 MAHESH.P 6 Mr.B.Sunil Kumar Plantation 
49 20AK1A0591 NARENDRA.V 
50 20AK1A0593 NAVEEN KUMAR REDDY.B 
51 20AK1A0596 NITHIN KUMAR.S 
52 20AK1A05B6 REDDY PRAKASH.T 
53 20AK1A0561 KOMAL.K 
54 20AK1A0570 LOKESHWAR REDDY.B 
55 20AK1A0572 MADHU SUDHAN.G 
56 20AK1A0589 NARAHARI MURTHY.V 

Road Problems in 57 20AK1A0590 NARENDRA.D 7 Mr.N.Venkata Ramana 
Rural Areas 58 20AK1A0592 NAVEEN.P 

59 20AK1A05B0 RAAHID SHAIK 
60 20AK1A05B4 RANJITH NAIK 
61 20AK1A05B7 REDDY SHEKAR REDDY.B 

0 
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S.NO ROLLNO 
1 20AK1A0546 
2 20AK1A0544 
3 20AK1A0507 
4 20AK1A0531 
5 20AK1A0550 
6 20AK1A0551 
7 20AK1A0543 
8 21AK5A0504 
9 20AK1A0537 

10 20AK1A0521 
11 20AK1A0540 
12 20AK1A0539 
13 20AK1A0530 

14 20AK1A0532 
15 20AK1A0542 
16 21AK5A0501 
17 21AK5A0502 
18 21AK5A0505 
19 21AK5A0506 
20 21AK5A0507 
21 21AK5A0508 
22 21AK5A0509 
23 21AK5A0510 

24 20AK1A0504 
25 20AK1A0508 
26 20AK1A0510 

27 20AK1A0511 

28 20AK1A0527 

29 20AK1A0535 

30 20AK1A0517 

31 20AK1A0501 

32 20AK1A0513 

33 20AK1A0514 
34 20AK1A0557 

Annamacharya Institute of Technology and Sciences::Tirupati 
Department of Computer Science & Engineering 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT 

NAME OF THE STUDENT BATCH GUIDE NAME Tittle of the Project 
A JAHNAVI 
M HIRANMAYEE 
P BHAGYA SRI 
VGNANIKA 

Ms.Y.Saroja 
Teaching and tutoring 

1 
ideas JAYANTHI 

JAYSHEEL 
HIMAKAR 
BHOOMIKA 
P HARIKA 
C DEEPTHI 
G HEMALATHA 
A HEMALATHA 2 Dr.Shaik Jumelesha 

Agriculture and 

V GNANAPRASUNA Farming 

GOPICHANDANA 

R HIMABINDHU 
ARJUN 

BHANUPRAKASH 

CHANDRA 

CHANDRASEKAR Ideas to help 
DASTAGIRI 3 D1·.S.Ath inaryanan Environment and 
DHANUSH fight climate change 
HARSHIT ' 
KARTHIK 

AKHIL 

BHANUPRIYA 

G BHARGAVI 

K BHARGAVI 
4 Dr.K.Navaz 

Computer Literacy 
FASIYA Awareness Survey 
HARIKA~ 

GAYATHRI A 
,.. _ _ 

AASHRITHA VARMA C 

EMU RU CHANDHINI 

A CHAND RI KA 5 
K KAVYA 

Mr . .l.Chandra Babu Health and Wellbeign 

35 20AK1A0555 C JYOTSNA 

36 20AK1A0552 JHANSI 



37 20AK1A0506 ANUSHA 
38 20AK1A0512 BHARGAVI 
39 20AK1A0547 JASHNAVI Animal Birth Control 
40 20AK1A0545 G.JAHNAVI and Anti Rabies 

6 Mrs.B.Rupa Devi Vaccinationation for 41 20AK1A0S0S AKHILA 
42 20AK1A0503 AJAY Stray Dogs 
43 20AK1A0519 CHI RU DEEP 
44 20AK1A0560 KIRAN 
45 20AK1A0516 CHARITHA 
46 20AK1A0558 KAVYA 
47 20AK1A0526 DIVYA 
48 20AK1A0515 CHANDU 7 Mr.S.Prathap Organic farming 
49 20AK1A0518 CHIRANJEEVI 
so 20AK1A0523 DIN ESH 
51 20AK1A0509 BHARGAVI 
52 20AK1A0533 GOWTHAM 
53 20AK1A0538 CHANDRA 
54 20AK1A0534 HARi KRISHNA Community 
55 20AK1A0559 KIRAN 8 Mr.T.Sreenivasula Reddy Cleanliness and 
56 20AK1A0549 JAYANTH Improvement 
57 20AK1A0553 JITHESH 
58 20AK1A0556 VISWANATH 
59 20AK1A0502 ABHINAYA P 
60 20AK1A0520 DEEPA K 
61 20AK1A0522 DHEERAJ G 
62 20AK1A0524 DINESH P 
63 20AK1A0528 CHARITHA T 9 Mr.V.Sambasiva planataion 
64 20AK1A0529 GIRIDHAR REDDY M 

65 20AK1A0541 HEMANTH E - -
66 20AK1A0554 JOHNSON PAUL R 
67 21AK5A0503 BHARGAV A 

Project ~ r V H~ 



ANNAMACHARY A INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES :: 

© TIRUPATI 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Department of CSE-CIC 
COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT(CSP) 

Name of Event Number of Activities Number of Students Involved 
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Annamacharya Institute of Technology and Sciences::Tlrupati 
Department of CSE-CIC 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT 

ROLLNO NAME OF THE STUDENT 
I 2 0AKIA36 19 P.MANOJ 
2 2 0AK IA3610 L.ESWAR KUMAR REDDY 
3 2 0AK1A36 18 C.MANASA 
4 2 0AK IA3629 K.SAI RAVI TEJA 
5 2 0AK1A3635 D.SRAVANI 
6 2 0AK IA3622 K.POOJITHA 
7 2 0AKIA36 14 P.HARSHITHA 
8 2 0AK IA3625 J.RAJ KUMAR 
9 2 OAKIA3630 SAi TEJA 

10 2 0AK1A3628 SAi KUMAR 
I I 20AKIA360 I ABHISHEK 
12 20AK IA3606 CHANDU 
13 20AK IA3637 SUMAN 
14 20AK IA3607 CHARAN 
15 20AK IA364 I C THARUN 
16 20AK IA3602 AKASH 
17 20AK IA363 I S. HASEEB 
18 20AK IA3620 K.NAVAZ 
19 20AK IA3633 S.MANSOOR 
20 20AK IA3623 PRAVEEN 
21 20AK IA3604 CHAITANYA 
22 20AK IA3605 S.CHANDANA 
?" - .> 20AK1A36 15 B.KARTHICK 
24 20AK I A3640 V.TEJASWINI 
25 20AKIA3626 RAKESH.V 
26 20AK IA361 I GEETHASRI.A 
27 20AK IA3624 RAJARS HI REDDY.AV 
28 20AKIA3632 JASMINE.S 
29 20AK I A3608 DILEEP.S 
30 20AK IA36 16 KEERTH I.A 
3 I 20AK IA3627 ASHRITHA.P 
32 20AK IA3644 VIGNESH 
33 20AKIA3617 LAVANYA.P 
34 20AK I A3642 O.VAMSI KRISHNA 
3S 20AK IA362 1 M NIELESH KUMAR 
36 20AK I A3643 VENKATESH 
37 20AK I A3638 P SUNIL REDDY 
38 20AK I A3646 S.HARSHA VARDHAN 
39 20AK I A3639 GTARUN 
40 20AK I A3609 DURGA PRASAD 
4 1 20AK I A3645 HARIVARDHAN 
42 20AK I A3636 SRI I IARSI IA VARDHAN N 

I o fV, ~ 
~ M ordi,nator 

BATCH 

I 

2 

., 

.) 

4 

s 

GU IDE NAME TITLES 

Ms.T.Ramya Sree AW ARN ESS ON CYB ER 
CRIMES 

Mr.M.Kiranmoni FOOD COLLECTION AND 
DISTRIBUTION 

Mrs.G.Sailaja 
HUMANITY AND CYBER 

AWARNESS 

AW ARNESS ON INTERNET 
Mr.T.Sai Kishore AN D HOW TO USE INTERNET 

EFFICIENTLY 

RURAL COMMUNITY 
CLEANLINESS AND Ms. K. Susm itha 
ENVIRONMENT AL 
CONSERVATION 

~ OD [,,I 

M!2 "t.: 
1)ept. ui Con•ot:i" ~~.,, 

( • I ,,, l .,. I.!•" 
Ann:i :1;:,c ·,L,, . j In,·• , ' I . 

:hM/ociv 0c" sc· · · : · -- J - l~nces. r iruoati-~ 



. . ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES:: 

© TIRUPATI 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Department of CSE-AIDS 
COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT(CSP) 

Name of Event Number of Activities Number of Students Involved 
,-----

CSP 7 59 
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S.NO ROLLNO 

I 20AK 1 A3029 

2 20AK I A303 I 

3 20AKIA3033 

4 20AK I A3044 

5 20AKIA3035 

6 20AK I A3037 

7 20AK I A3049 

8 20AK I A3048 

9 20AK 1 A3052 

I 20AK I A3054 

2 20AK I A3028 

3 20AK I A3002 

4 21AKSA3001 

5 2 ·1 AKSA3005 

6 21AKSA3002 

7 21 AK5A3006 

8 21 AKSA3007 

I 20AK I A3023 

2 20AK I A3040 

3 20AKIA3017 

4 20AKIA3018 

5 20AK I A3045 

6 20AKIA3016 

7 20AK I A3038 

8 20AKIA3019 

9 20AK I A3009 

27 20AKIA3001 

28 20AK IA3003 

29 20AKIA3007 

30 20AKIA3013 

31 20AKIA3020 

32 20AKIA3022 

33 20AKIA3032 

34 20AKIA3034 

35 20AKIA3036 

36 20AKIA3026 

37 20AKIA3047 

38 20AKIA3008 

39 20AKIA3050 

40 20AKIA3015 
41 20AKIA3012 

42 20AK IA3046 

43 20AKIA3042 

44 20AKIA3014 

-

Annamacharya Institute of Technology and Sciences::Tirupati 

Department of CSE-AIDS 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT 

NAME OF THE STUDENT BATCH GUIDE NAME 

TNEELIMA 

YPRASANTH 

C.N.RAHUL 

D SREENIVASULU 

S ROHITH I Ms.K.Susmitha 

P SAi ESHA 

K THANUJA 

A SWEETHA 
P SAi JEEV ANA 

R. YAMIN! POOJITHA 

V. NAYYASRI 

V. BHUYANESWARI 

S. ABHISHEK 
2 Mr.M.Kiranmoni 

S. SALMAN ' 

CHAITANYA 

THIRUPA THAIAH 

YAMSI 
MUNI SRINIYAS.D 

SAS! SREE.T 

KARTHIK.M 

LAKSHMI CHARITHA.R 

SURYA TEJA.K 3 M. Kiran Moni 

JYOTHSNA.A 

SAi NARA Y ANA.A 

LAKSHMI PRIY A.N 

DINESH.K 

J.ABHISHAKE 

K.BOON SAi 

K.DHANUSH 

A.GNANI 

C.LASYA 4 Ms.K.Divya 

S.MANJU 

A.PREETHI 

K.RAYITEJA 

K.ROJA 

M. NANDINI PIRYA 

M.SWATHI 

D. DILLI SUDHA 

VEN KAT A DIN ESH 

J.YAMSI YARDHAN REDDY 5 MS.G.Kanishka 

A.GANESH KUMAR REDDY 

T.SWAROOP 

SIVA KESA VA 

HARSHA 

TITLES 

FARMING AND 

AG RI CULTURE 

IDEAS FOR 

COMMUNITY SAFETY 

AND CRIME 

PREVENTION 

IDEAS FOR HEAL TH 

AND WELLBEING 

NUTRITION 

IDEAS TO HELP THE 

ENVIRONMENT AND 

FIGHT CLIMATE 

CHANGES 



45 20AK I A3004 CHANDRA SEKHAR S 
46 20AKIA3006 CHARVEE SANJANA REDDY A 
47 20AKIA3010 DINESH KUMAR M 
48 20AKIA3011 DUSHYANTH C 
49 20AK I A302 I LITHEESHA B 
50 20AK I A3024 
51 20AK I A3025 
52 20AK I A3027 
53 20AK I A3039 
54 20AK I A3043 
55 20AK I A305 I 
56 20AK I A3053 
57 21 AK5A3003 
58 21 AK5A3004 
59 21 AK5A3008 

6 

7 

COMMUNITY 
Mrs.G.Geethanjali CLEANLINESS AND 

IMPROVEMENT 

MS.L.Charitha ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 

HEAD 
Oept of Computer·Science ~ En% 
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ANNAMCHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES -TIRUPATI 
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING THROUGH COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT 

• Community Service Project is an experiential learning strategy that integrates meaningful 
community service with instruction, participation, learning and community development. 

• Community Service Project involves students in community development and service 
activities and applies the experience to personal and academic development. 

• Community Service Project is meant to link the community with the college for mutual 
benefit. 

• The community will be benefited with the focused contribution of the college students for 
the village/ local development. 

• The college finds an opportunity to develop social sensibility and responsibility among 
students and also emerge as a socially responsible institution. 

The specific objectives are; 
• To sensitize the students to the living conditions of the people who are around them. 
• To help students to realize the stark realities of the society. 
• To bring about an attitudinal change in the students and help them to develop societal 

consciousness, sensibility, responsibility and accountability. 
• To make students aware of their inner strength and help them to find new / out of box 

solutions to the social problems. 
• To make students socially responsible citizens who are sensitive to the needs of the 

disadvantaged sections. 
• To help students to initiate developmental activities in the community in coordination with 

public and government authorities. 
• To develop a holistic life perspective among the students by making them study culture, 

traditions, habits, lifestyles, resource utilization, wastages and its management, social 
problems, public administration system and the roles and responsibilities of different 
persons across different social systems. 
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COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT {20CSP0501} OUTLINE 
Preamble: 

We organize seminars on offering free classes about higher education and to provide some 
knowledge about how to use present technologies like computers etc .. , We train students to have a 
better hand on computers. We make students to realize, how a clean environment reduces the risk of 
contracting infections and illnesses, and can also improve mental health by reducing stress and 
anxiety. We mentor students on getting government jobs and letting them know that pursuing their 
dreams requires patience, persistence, and a strong attention to detail. As we all know 
extracurricular activities can also have a positive impact on academic performance. So, we decide to 
plan some of the activities like Sudoku, word building and also some indoor and outdoor games. 

Title of Community service 
Project: Ideas on Tutoring Students for their Better Future 

Objectives of the Community service Project: 

1. Aware of Higher education and taking right decisions after their SSC. 
2. Aware of having technical knowledge about computers . 
3. Aware of difference between computer·s and technologies. 
4. Aware of Indoor activities which increases their mindset and concentration & also 

sharpens their brains and increase knowledge. 

Phase -1 of the Project work aims on Conducting survey programs concerning about the 
Future of students 

We initiated a survey on Technology and computers. We identified that most of the 
students were not aware of technologies ,rnd on computers. We have conducted survey 
regarding Higher Education, gave awareness on day-to-day technologies. Students look to 
teachers for approval and positive reinforcement, and are more likely to be enthusiastic about 
learning and listening to our guidance. We encouraged open communication and free thinking 
with the students to make them feel important We praised the students and recognized them 
who are interested to participate in the survey. 

Phase -2 of the Project work aims to Conducted awareness programs concerning about 
the Future of students and cleared the issues identified in phase-I 

We demonstrated them how the tech11ology is different from the computers. We let 
them know what are the different types of computers as well as technologies available from the 
ancient days to till date. We are thinking that now the students to whom we gave an awareness 
program regarding these topics are aware of computers and technologies and we think that we 
guided them some correct path to take their own decisions according to their own interests 
which will be never taught by their faculty. Students showed their own interests in participating 
the indoor activities which increases concent 1·c1t ion to students. Later we demonstrated them 
how importance is to keep their surroundings clea n an d how plants play a major role in their 
lives. 



SAMPLE SURVEY FORM OF C.S.P 

Title: Ideas on Tutoring School Stud ents for their Better Future 
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ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES:TIRUPATI 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE& ENGINEERING 

One Week Workshop 
on 

"Web Development Using Django " 

Outcomes: 

Mr. N. Ravi Kumar, APSSDC, Govt. of Andhra 
Pradesh 

25th to 31$ May 2022 

An One Week Workshop on "web Development Using Django" was organized by 
department of Computer Science and Engineering of Annamacharya institute of 
Technology and Science Engineering College for II B.Tech CSE students from 25th to 31st 
May 2022 in collaboration with APSSDC. 

The objective of the workshop is to acquire knowledge on Django framework .This 
Course, students will learn about the most advanced Web-app development 
environmentS with immense exposure on practicality. The course is designed for an 

aspiring developer to enrich the knowledge of different Web based Python Frameworks. 

In this curriculum, we have covered Python fundamentals including 0OPS concepts. The 
Course has been designed in such a way that a candidate can handle both the Frontend 

and Back-end development processes. MySQL is also covered to connect our application 
with the Database. 

Program was organized in two batches consisting of 63 students and it was coordinated 

by Mr. B. Ramana Reddy, Asst. Professor and HOD, Ms. K. Divya Reddy, Asst. 
Professor and Ms. G. kanishka, Asst. Professor, Department of Computer Science and 
Engineering. 
The resource personS are eXperienced trainers from APSSDC, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh. 

They interactively demonstrated, taught and inculcated to the students the working with 
the application. The feedback from participants has been taken to understand and 
analyze the resource persons' domain knowledge, content delivery, and interaction 
during the workshop, can enable the department to organize such workshops in future. 
Overall, the event was successful. 

Students gained knowledge on developing a web pages. 
> It helped students to develop creative thinking and imagination skills. 

HEAD 

Dept. of 
ConiputerScienoe a Engg. 

Annamacnarya Inslitute of 

hnology & Sciences, Tirupati-5 



ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES::TIRUPATI 

Go ole 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE& ENGINEERING 

Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh, India 

GPS Mop Camera 

venkatapuram, Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh 517507, Indla 

tat 13.663903° 
Long 79,499932 
25/05/22 10:12 AM 

HEAD 

Dept. of 
ComputerScienoe a Engg. 

Annamacnarya InstitLte of 

hnctogy & 
Sctencog, 

Tirubati-5 

Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh, India 
venkatapuram, Tirupati Andhra Pradesh 517507, India 
Lat 13.663884° 

GPS Map Camers 

Long 79.499879° 
25/05/22 10:12 AM 
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ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES 
( AUTONOMOUS) TIRUPATI-517520 

List of Titles for the Internship-Program 

Title of the Internship Program 
Sales force Developer virtual Internship 
Sales force Administrator virtual Internship 
MICROSOFT ' 

No. of Participants 
25 
41 
4 
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EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING THROUGH INTERNSHIPS 

One of the most common and biggest issue freshers has to deal when they are applying for the job is 

work-experience. In today's competitive world every employ~r is.looking for the best candidate with 

work experience. Getting a degree is not good enough for a student to secure a good job, they need 

industrial experience and here internship plays a crucial role for them. An internship is the phase of 

time for students when they are trained for their skill, they are good at and it gives rhem a chance to 

apply their knowledge practically in industries. Internships open the opportunities for students to 

apply their theoretical knowledge they have learned in their classroom, practice for employers _in 

industr!es. We can say that an internship fs the best way to bridge the gap betw~en the employer's 

requirements and academics learning . .Internship works as a triaf for students and it helps them to 

choose their desired field among ~ultiple options available f~r them. It also helps them to-decide 

their goals, things they are passionate about and to choose a company they are interested to work or -

collaborate with. The toughest part for a student and fresher is to get interview calls. A resume with 

hands-on experience is much more desirable by the employers than a fresh resume without having 

industrial experience. An internship is the best way to enhance the skills and to add experience in a 

CV. During the internships, freshers and students acquire desired skills and gain experience which 

they can demonstrate in their resume. They can list out all the tasks and projects they have done 

during that period and they can get interview calls to land up ih a job they are really looking for. 

Internship helps students to learn from their mistakes during their training period and they can get 

suggestions from their mentors to correct tho~e mistakes. Learning from their mistakes _eventually 

refine their skills which can be really helpful for them while transitioning into a full-time job role. It 

helps them to know about their strength, weakness, knowledge or skill they need to learn to perform 

well in their job role. 

.. 
THRUST ON INTERNSHIPS IN ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES- TIRUPATI 

• Mandatory Internships has been in~luded in the curriculum at Sixth, seventh and eighth 

semester levels of B. Tech students. 

• Partnered with APSCHE-LMS which is offering internships through Microsoft Inc. 

• Internships in key domains such as Sales force, Azure, Microsoft tools etc., are being 

undertaken by our students. 
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION 
January 11, 2023 

Kola Badrinath 
Salesforce Administrator Virtual 
Internship 
During the 8 Weeks period of V1r1un1 Internship (Au,:ust• 
October2022), Kola Badrina11111as completed the following 
Saiesforce Trallhead modules 

Sruu lorce F\lnd,vncn1..i , 
Orgarnuu,onal Sen.1p 
R~alJOO-ilup b Sale!) Cloud 
Sor-\f,C.tii Clvud & P-rooess AtUOma ll ••i• 
Flow & Chalter 
Securuv, ileporls & Dashboards 
Oata M anaeement 

Super BadCo , Security Spf/ciolist 
Supu Ba~.&.• Busin.cssAtlmmislrP 1, -)1· -;.i,,,.( ·ri!, ~1 1 
Super Badi:e , L1d,unmg Expericnc~ 11 sll;• 1, 1, tJa$hbooro; 
Spec1al1 s. t 

Cerlilicale [D: SlSFVIPAD2022•48808 I Verily thiscerlifioale flhltps://smarlinlern~com/i 
nternships/salesforoe_certificates/Od81919287a24o7c5223d403735715d7 

Shri Buddha Chandraseker 
ch,el coordmaong Olficer(CCD), 

NEAT Cell ,AIOTE 

Prof K, Hemachandra Reddy 
Cha.rr11 an. Andhra Pr ad,$11 Stah, 

Council for Hieher Education 

Mr Amarender Katkam 
founder & CED, ThesmartBridfe & 

Smartlnlernz 

- ·-·--------------- - ---------- - -~ 
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ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES -
( AU~ONOMOUS) TIR~ATI -517520 

List of Titles for the Internship Program 

Title of Hands on Training Programs No. of Participants-
One- Week Hands-on Training Program on CATIA Software - 68 
Two Days National Workshop on Vital Service Requirements on Automobiles 150 

µ ·gJ;n" 
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One Week Hands-on Training Program on CATIA Software 

Department of Mechanical Engineering, Annamacharya Institute of Science and Technology- Tirupati 

(AITS-TPT), had organised a "One-week Hands-on Training program on CATIA software" in 

collaboration with the AP State Skill Development Corporation (APSSDC) from Oct, 31st, 2022 to Nov, 

05th 2022. A total of 67 students were trained by two specialist trainers Mr. A. Rukesh Reddy and Ms. 

G. Sumohana from 'Dassault Systems'. Dr. M. Chaitanya Reddy, Assistant Professor and Dr. B. 

Sudheer Reddy, Assistant Professor acted as coordinators from the Department of Mechanical 

Engineering for this training program. 
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ANDHRA PRADESH STATESKILL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION {APSSDC) . I"' 
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_ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES 
( AUTONOMOUS) TIRUPATI-517520 

List of Titles for the Community Service ·Project 

S.No Title of the Community Service Project 
1 
2 

. '3 
4 
5 
6 
7 -
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

Extraction of Zinc Nano Particles from the Tinosporacordfolia for Sensitizing Human Health Issue 
Organic Fertilizers -
Village People and their Problems 
Community Cleanliness and Improvement 
Water Facil ities and Drinking Water Availability 
Vermicompost and Crop· Rotation 
Ideas for Health and Well being 
Stress Levels on Coping IY)e~hanisms 
Health and Hygiene 
Vermicomposting by using EISEN! FOETIDA Earthworms 
Survey on Tourism 
Remedial Measures on Water Facilities in Rural Areas 

-
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ANNAMCHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES - TIRUPATI 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING THROUGH COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT 

• Community Service Project is an experiential learning strategy that integrates meaningful 
community service with instruction, participation, learning and community development. 

• Community Service Project involves students in community development and service 
activities and applies the experience to personal and academic development. 

• -Community Service Project is meant to link the community with the college for mutual 
benefit. 

• The community will be benefited with the focused contribution of the college students for 
the village/ local development. 

• The college finds an opportunity to develop social sensibility and responsibility among 
students and also emerge as a socially responsible institution. 

The specific objectives are; 
• To sensitize the students to the living conditions of the people who are around them. 
• To help students to realize the stark realities of the society. 
• To bring about an attitudinal change in the students and help them to develop societal 

consciousness, sensibility, responsibility and accountability. 
• ·To make students aware of their inner strength and help tl)em to find new /out of box 

solutions to the social problfins. 
• To make students socially responsible citizens. who are sensitive to the needs of the 

disadvantaged sections. 
• To help students to initiate developmental activities in the community in coordination with 

public and governmept authorities. 
• ·To develop a holistic life perspective among the students by making them study culture, 

traditions,- habits, lifestyles, _resource utilization, wastages and its management, social 
problems, public administration system and the roles and responsibilities of different 
persons across different social systems. 



VERMICOMPOSTING BY USING EISENIA 

FOETIDA EARTHWORMS 
By 

AITS Studets 

V ermicomposting, the conversion of organic waste intovermicompost, is mediated 
by the combined action of earthworms and microorganisms. This interesting and 
attractive alternative to regular composting turns organic waste into a substrate that 
can be used as a soil amendment and as a growing medium for use in horticulture. 

Soil is not required in vermicomposting as the organic matter 
acts as both the substrate and food, and therefore only epigeic earthworms can be 
used in the process. Several earthworm species have been evaluated for their 
potential use in vermicomposting, including Eisenia fetida (Savigny), Eisenia 
andrei (Bouche), Dendrobaena veneta (Rosa), Dendrobaenahortensis (Michaelsen) 
Eudrilus eugeniae (Kinberg), and Perionyx excavatus (Perrier). The species most 
commonly used in vermicomposting and vermiculture facilities worldwide are 
Eisenia andrei and Eisenia fetida. 

This chapter reviews and updates the controversy surrounding the 
taxonomic differentiation between E. andrei and E. fetida, and between D. veneta 
and D .hortensis, showing that these are all different species and emphasizing the 
importance of maintaining pure cultures in vermicomposting systems. In the final 
section, methods of cultivating epigeic earthworms to ensure high rates of growth 
and reproduction are described. 







ANNAMCHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES – TIRUPATI 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING THROUGH COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT 

• Community Service Project is an experiential learning strategy that integrates meaningful 

community service with instruction, participation, learning and community development.  

• Community Service Project involves students in community development and service 

activities and applies the experience to personal and academic development.  

• Community Service Project is meant to link the community with the college for mutual 

benefit.  

• The community will be benefited with the focused contribution of the college students for the 

village/ local development.  

• The college finds an opportunity to develop social sensibility and responsibility among 

students and also emerge as a socially responsible institution. 

The specific objectives are; 

• To sensitize the students to the living conditions of the people who are around them. 

• To help students to realize the stark realities of the society. 

• To bring about an attitudinal change in the students and help them to develop societal 

consciousness, sensibility, responsibility and accountability. 

• To make students aware of their inner strength and help them to find new /out of box 

solutions to the social problems. 

• To make students socially responsible citizens who are sensitive to the needs of the 

disadvantaged sections. 

• To help students to initiate developmental activities in the community in coordination with 

public and government authorities. 

• To develop a holistic life perspective among the students by making them study culture, 

traditions, habits, lifestyles, resource utilization, wastages and its management, social 

problems, public administration system and the roles and responsibilities of different 

persons across different social systems. 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT (20CSP0101) OUTLINE 

Preamble:  

Solid Waste Management: Through proper waste management, we can reduce pollution in 

the environment as well as ensure the safety and well-being of human beings and all other 

living beings. There will also be a reduction in the generation of waste as people resort to 

recycling and reusing. The principle of reducing waste, reusing and recycling resources and 

products is often called the "3Rs." Reducing means choosing to use things with care to reduce 

the amount of waste generated. Reusing involves the repeated use of items or parts of items 

which still have usable aspects. 

Water Filtration: Water is the major criteria for the living hood of any species and it is 

important to assess and the treat the water. It is observed that the quality of the water 



available in the Karakambadi Village, Renugunta Mandal is unacceptable for domestic 

purpose. Based on the quality analysis of water the concentration of Total Hardness is 

ranging from 80 to 880mg/l. the limit of Total hardness for drinking water and alkalinity is 

high in the ground water. The purpose of this filtration system is to treat the waste water 

which is generated from various dwellings and commercial spaces. The filtration system also 

includes the quality of water and establishment of habitats of maintaining ecology. The 

structure of this filter contains three layers of filtration media having gravel, coal and coarse 

sand as a bedding material. The recycled and treated water will further supplied to the 

communities for domestic and for the minimization of wastewater generation. 

Repair of Roads: Roads play a vital role in preventing the villages which are isolated, 

providing various opportunities to the people in those villages which in turn resulting in their 

self-development and also development of nation. Because of well road connectivity too such 

types of villages, the immediate action also can be taken during emergencies or any type of 

natural calamities. As a result of well development means of transport many recreational and 

social trips can be formed. By providing well developed roads in rural areas it becomes easy 

to transport material or goods to distant places like market places. To avoid further 

degradation and costly pavement repairs, potholes and other pavement disintegration 

should be fixed as soon as feasible. Water can infiltrate into the sub grade and create more 

significant pavement failures if not patched promptly. Hot mix bitumen and proprietary 

patching mixes with unique blends of aggregate and modified binders for patching. 

Water Quality and Soil Testing : Soil and water are vital natural resources that help to 

supply food and  fiber  for  humans and plants.  They additionally maintain the ecosystems 

there on all life on Earth ultimately depend. Soil may be medium for plant growth; a sink for 

heat, water, and chemicals; a liter for water; and a biological medium for the breakdown of 

wastes. Soil interacts intimately with water, air, and plants and acts as a damper to variations 

inside atmosphere. Soil mediates several of the ecological processes those manage water and 

air quality that promote plant growth. Poor quality water usually in change of slow growth, 

poor aesthetic quality of the crop and, in some cases, could result inside the gradual death of 

the plants. High soluble salts will directly injure roots, meddling with water and nutrient 

uptake. Salts will accumulate in plant leaf margins, initiating burning of the sides. Water with 

high pH will adversely have an impact on the hydrogen ion concentration of the growing 

medium, meddling with nutrient uptake and indicting nutrient decencies that compromise 

plant health. Reclaimed water, runoff water, or recycled water may need reconditioning 

before use for irrigation since infection organisms; soluble salts and traces of organic 

chemicals may even be present.  Soil quality is best outlined in reference to the functions 

that soils perform in natural and agro ecosystems. Healthy soils are the foundation of the 

food system. Our soils are the basis for agriculture and the medium in which nearly all food-

producing plants grow. Healthy soils produce healthy crops that in turn nourish people and 

animals. Indeed, soil quality is directly linked to food quality and quantity.  Soils supply the 

essential nutrients, water, oxygen and root support that our food-producing plants need to 

grow and flourish. They also serve as a buffer to protect delicate plant roots from drastic 

fluctuations in temperature. And it is also necessary to assess the load bearing capacity of 

the soil for the future development of the area. 



Title of Community service Project: Geographical survey and awareness of water filtration & 

Solid waste management. 

Objectives of the Community service Project: 

1. To realize the stark realities of the society using soil and water conditions in a selected 

community. 

2. To develop societal consciousness, sensibility, responsibility, and accountability towards 

saving water in that selected community. 

3. Conduct awareness program to educate the solid waste management in that community. 

4. Study the impact of survey and conservation efforts advocated / suggested.  

Phase -1 of the Project work aims in identification of the habitat  

Detailed survey of villages in and around the temple town of Tirupati was carried out with the 

support from Grama Sachivalayam employees, Village Revenue authorities and NGOs. Once the 

identification of Rural – Urban classification was completed, the identification of exact community of 

interest was chosen. A detailed survey of geographical about soil and water, roads ,Solid waste 

management problems identified  

Phase -2 of the Project work aims to collect Geographical data through survey forms 

Surveys can help gauge the representativeness of individual views and experiences. When done well, 

surveys provide hard numbers on people's opinions and behaviours that can be used to make 

important decisions. One of the best advantages of a survey is that they can be used to question an 

audience over a protracted period of time. The identified homes were then surveyed for various 

inputs pertaining to connected loads, utility pattern and the occupants view on use-save scope. 1500 

homes were surveyed and the inputs are presented in sections to follow. 

Phase -3 of the Project work aims to analyze and identify the scope for Awareness of Water 

Filtration & Waste management in the homes and also repair of roads by patching where 

survey was conducted. 

     After in length analysis of the connected loads, usage pattern, cost paid and inclination to conserve, 

a road map for conservation was laid down. Starting with are the following feasible options that can 

be implemented and upon which awareness shall be done for effective participation of the consumers. 

The key observations and conclusions drawn from the survey conducted is briefly listed up in the 

sections to follow. 

 

 

  



SAMPLE SURVEY FORM OF C.S.P 

 

 



 



 

 

  



AWARENESS DURING C.S.P - PAMPHLETS DISTRIBUTED& 

DEMONSTRATION OF WATER FILTRATION 

 

 

 

                                                                    

                               

                                                      

                                        

                               



 

 

 

                                                

                    

                               

                                        

                               


















































































































































































